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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

51st Sportsman of the Year Dinner

2004 Sportsman of the Year

Stan Schwartz
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Athletes motivate youth in sport;

builders facilitate opportunities
Canada’s Leader
In Developing

Olyrpic Winter Sport




An exclusive sponsor of the
Calgary Booster Club,
CODA congralulates
Stan Schwartz
as the
2004 Sportsman of the Year
who embodies the frue spirit of
leadership and excelience.

CODA is Conada's leader in developing Conadian Diympic winfer sport excellence fram ihe
grassroots level fo the country's Olymplc best. A nof-for-profit organization, CODA financially
supparts nefionol sport crganizations. educational opporfunifies and subsidizes the operation
of unigque fraining and recreofionol fociities used by the nation’s top ofhlefes and the
general public. CODA Iz working fo creafe the naflon’s firt Canadian Cenfre of Sport
Exceflence in southem Alberfa where athlefes can occess waorld-leading odvanced human
and fechnical resources and training fachlifies, For more informaolion please visit us af
www.coda.ca on the Infernef.

LADQC esdf le leoder ou Conada en ce qul o fralt o la créafion de Nexcedence du sporl d'hiver
olympigue canadien, du niveau Infrodechf jusqu'oux meldifeurs éléments olympiques du pays.
Organizafion & but non lucralif, PADOC soufient fnanclémenent les organisations sporlives
nationales ef les infliolives éducalives en plus de subventionner |'opération d'insfaliafions
d'enfrainement ef récréotives unigues gui sond uiilisées por les meliewrs ofthiéfes de o nation et
he grand public. L'ADOC rovallle présenfement @ metfie sur pied le premier Cenire canaodien
pour 'excellence sporfive dans le Svd de l'Alberta od les athlétes peuvent ovoir occes a des
ressources humaines ef techniques ef @ des instalalions denfrainement ovancdes do premigre
classe. Pour plus d'informationvevilez nows rendre visie sur infernef ou www.coda.ca,
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Calgary Booster Club

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND
ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

Yn keeping with ifs
“Dedication to the Development
and Encouragement
of Athletic Endeavour”,
the Calgary DBooster Club
lakes greal pride in
recognizing this year’s
Sounding HMembers,

Fast Fresidents,
Athletic Leaders,
Calgary’s Athletes of the Year,
and the 515t Sportsman of the Year

Stan Schwartz




prespENTsMEsSAGE | oon Nellissen

Athletes motivate youth in sport;
builders facilitate opportunities.

The Calgary Booster Club is a unique organization which has a rich
history and a 51 year tradition of honoring people from all walks of
life for their dedication and commitment to sport.

A community’s sports program is enhanced by having not only
young athletes involved in its programs, but also aspiring athletes
and athletes competing at a national level. These athletes are
supported by their parents, coaches, leaders, and administrators. A
viable sport needs both the young and the old, all supporting the
sport and completing the circ{a.

Most athletic leaders start in the community or in a school by
coaching at local levels, and by helping out with their own
children’s endeavors. These leaders move through the system from being an assistant to head coach to
an administrative post. Most of the athletic leaders being honored here this evening, including our
Sportsman of the Year, have accumulated over twenty-five years of service to their communities and
schools.

Each one of these athletic leaders has been nominated by their peers and others in the sports
community who recognize not only their level of commitment and dedication to their sports, but also
the tremendous length of time that each of these volunteers have put into their schools and
communities. The time commitment of our award winners this evening is well beyond what may be
reasonably expected of volunteers.

The Calgary Booster Club cannot acknowledge and put these sport leaders in the limelight, without the
support of the sports community at large. Specifically, we cannot do what we do best, which is to:
honor those who have made outstanding contributions to the sports community in Calgary. Those of
you who attend this Dinner each year support our club’s efforts to recognize leaders such as these each
year.

Qur club also supports amateur sport in our city by awarding grants and scholarships to individual
athletes and teams. It would not be possible for us to continue with these awards if we did not receive
such outstanding support from so many individuals, educational institutions, organizations,
businesses, and the corporate community in our city.

Special thanks are extended to our partners, CODA, the City of Calgary, the Calgary Senior High
School Athletic Association, the Calglary Sgort Council, the Calgary Sport Legacy, the Father Whelihan
Memorial Scholarship Committee, the Cadastral Group, and especially to our most recent partner, the
Parks Foundation, Calgary. We also wish to acknowledge our major sponsors, CODA, the Calgary
Herald, Frank Sisson’s Silver Dollar Casino, Husky Qil, and the Cadastral Group, as well as others
who support us through monetary donations, or who are generous in donating their time and services
to support our club. We are most grateful for your support.

In closing, I wish to thank the Directors in the Calgary Booster Club, for without their dedication and
efforts, none of us would be here this evening to honor all those who are so vital in their commitment
to sport in Calgary,
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Congratulations
Calgary Booster Club

on serving Calgary’s y
sport community for 5]
years &




MESSAGE FROM HONOURABLE
RALPH KLEIN
PREMIER OF ALBERTA

On behalf of the Government of Alberta, | am pleased to offer a warm welcome to
the guests attending the Calgary Booster Club’s 51st Sportsman of the Year
Dinner.

This is a good opportunity to connect with friends and colleagues, and | hope it is
an enjoyable event for everyone.

Best wishes to everyone for a happy and memorable celebration.

March 25. 2004 remier of Alberta

Legislature Building, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada TSK 2B7 Telephona (780) 427-2251 Fax (780) 427-1349



Celebrating Alberta’s Rich Sport Heritage

Museum Exhibits

Interactives

Stan Schuarty - Sportsman Of The Year

And all Honoured Athletes, Athletic Leaders, and
Special Achievement Award Winners

Alberta Sports

Hall of Fame & Museum
Red Deer
(Off Hwy #2, northbound)
Ph: 403-341-8614
www.albertasportshalloffame.com

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK




N
THE CITY OF

CALGARY

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR DAVE BRONCONNIER, MAYOR

A MESSAGE FROM MAYOR DAVE BRONCONNIER

On behalf of City Council and the people of Calgary, | am
pleased to extend greetings to everyone attending the
Calgary Booster Club’s 515t Annual Sportsman of the Year
Dinner.

It is my pleasure to congratulate Stan Schwartz as 2004
Sportsman of the Year.

For more than 45 years, Stan Schwartz has helped define football in Calgary. His
connection fo football in our city dates back to his player days with the University of
Calgary Dinosaurs, an organization with which he has maintained his connection
through the Dinosaurs Alumni Football Association. But it was his 28-year career
with the Calgary Stampeders that has earned him the admiration and respect of
football players, officials and fans in our city and across Canada.

During the Stampeder’s greatest moments, and even at times when the club’s
future seemed uncertain, Stan’s enthusiasm, skill and perseverance kept
Stampeder pride alive and growing in the hearts of Calgarians. With two Grey Cup
Championships and a new generation of dedicated Stamps fans earned during his
tenure as club president, Stan set a mark for sports leadership success that will be
difficult to match in any sport.

| would also like to congratulate the athletes recognized this evening for their
pursuit of athletic excellence, and all the volunteers for their generous support of
amateur sports. Congratulations also to the Calgary Booster Club for more than
half a century of outstanding tradition in celebrating the achievements of amateur
sport enthusiasts in our city.

Good luck to everyone, keep up the excellent work and best wishes for an exciting
evening.

Dave Broncunﬁgn!

MAYOR

Historic City Hall, 700 Macleod Trail South, #8069, Calgary, AB, Canada T2P 2M5 T 403.268.5622 F 403.268.8130

Proudly serving a great city



One of North America’s
top 10 Sports sections.

Not that you care about stats.




SPORTSMAN OF THEYEAR - Gt~ ) SCI’l wartz

He has been described “a class act” by the media, “conscientious”
by his colleagues, and “professional” by anyone who has had the
pleasure of working closely with him. He is an individual who has
garnered affirmative public recognition in our community, and has
done so with great character and dignity. The Calgary Booster Club
is extremely proud to honour Stan Schwartz as the 2004 Sportsman
of the Year.

Over the past 48 years, Stan Schwartz has made significant

contributions to sport within amateur and development levels as

well as the professional ranks. While best known for his role as

President of the Calgary Stampeder Football Club from 1996 until

2003, Stan has influenced much of Calgary’s sport community in his

quiet and unassuming manner. Stan has managed to blend his

- - "~ professional responsibilities with his commitment to amateur sport,

creating many opportunities for younger athletes. Stan, along with

Tony Anselmo, has been instrumental in the development of McMahon Stadium as a multi-purpose
facility that now functions as a first-class venue for several hundred amateur events every year.

Stan was born and raised in Southern Alberta, near Medicine Hat. In his earliest pursuit of athletics, he
participated in community and school sports where he excelled in football and track and field, winning
awards in both disciplines.

Stan’s dreams took him to Mount Royal College and the University of Calgary where he played
football and earned a degree in Physical Education and an Alberta Teaching Certificate. In 1970, the
Calgary Board of Education hired Stan and his wife Shirley. In 1972 they%eft for graduate school,
moving to Indiana State University where Stan coached football and received a N%aster of Science
degree in Sports Medicine before returning to Calgary. Over the years, Stan coached high school
football, wrestling and track and field. He guided a bantam football team to the City and Provincial
Championships. He also acted as the defensive coordinator with the Calgary Mohawks Junior Football
Club. He was heavily involved as a wrestling coach, coaching a city high school championship team,
participating in the World Amateur Wrestling Coaches Camp and serving as an assistant coach for the
Alberta Junior Olympic Team. Stan also served as an athletic trainer and conducted training clinics for
the Calgary Board of Education. He spent much of his personal time building football practice
equipment that continues to be used by some Calgary high schools today. He spent an equal amount of
time building fitness equipment and organizing work out spaces for the use by students.

In 1976, Stan started his eight-year career as an Assistant Coach with the Calgary Stampeders, Stan left
his coaching position with the Calgary Stampeders and became Manager of McMahon Stadium. In
preparation for the XV Olympic Winter Games, Stan and his staff oversaw the $30,000,000 expansion of
the Stadium. In addition, Stan contributed many volunteer hours working with the various OCO '88
management personnel, committees and volunteers. Stan returned to the Stampeder fold as Vice-
Presidgenl and General Manager — Administration. In 1996 he was elevated to President of the teams
that won Grey Cups in 1998 and 2001. Stan acted as The Calgary Stampeders’ representative on the
Canadian Football League Board of Governors for eight years. During his association with the Calgary
Stampeders and the Calgary Stampeder Alumni Association, successful fundraising campaigns have
raised close to two million dollars in support of various Calgary football programs.

The recognition, respect and praise that Stan Schwartz has received from his community underline the
high regard that Calgarians have for him. The Calgary Booster Club has recognized Stan previously as
an Honored Athletic Leader (1999). In 2000, as recognition of over 30 years of support for high school
football, the Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association introduced a trophy in the name of Stan
Schwartz, The trophy is awarded annually to the top Calgary high school volunteer football coach. In
2003, Stan Schwartz was inducted onto the Calgary Bantam Football Wall of Fame for his outstanding
contribution towards the foundation of bantam football in Calgary.

Stan is a tireless worker, never seeking the public acknowledgement that has quite naturally attended
him, committing his life work to the sports commumity. It is the vigorous dedication of Stan Schwartz
that has made a positively indelible mark on the face of Calgary Sports.




SADDLEDOME FOUNDATION
ANNOUNCEMENT

Parks Foundation, Calgary

and the

Calgary Booster Club

are pleased to announce

the formation of a joint venture
wherein interest from an

Amateur Sport Endowment Fund
is made available to the

Calgary Booster Club

for grants or scholarships to amateur athletes.

For further information, please contact

Wayne Logan
Telephone: (403) 237-8080

C=—)

Calgary Booster Club
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THE CITY OF

CALGARY

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB & THE CITY OF CALGARY

Recognition Partnership

The City of Calgary and the Calgary Booster Club have partnered since 1996 to recognize the
achievements of Calgary-based athletes and teams who have won a national championship or a medal at
international competitions. Athletic excellence is recognized with letters of congratulations from Mayor
Bronconnier and Club President Leon Nellissen and a certificate. We invite local teams or sport groups to
let us know when you win a national championship or international medal. For more information, check
out the web site www.calgarybooosterclub.com or contact us at Box 1411, Calgary, AB T2P 2L6 or fax
238-7350.

Honoured Athletes

LINDSAY ALCOCK - World Cup Overall and Nations Standing Overall, Silver, Skeleton

MICHAEL AUER - Canada Winter Games, Men’s Team, Gold; National Junior U17 Champion

JARROD BALLEM - Canadian Club Champion, 50 Free Open, Swimming

JOSH BALLEM - Canadian Club Champion, 50 Fly Open, Swimming

MELISSA BEER - Canada Winter Games, 52 - 57 kg, Gold, Judo

MATT BENNETT - CCAA All-Canadian, Volleyball

DANIEL BERTRAM - Canada Winter Games, Gold, Hockey

ROBERT BIRRELL - Canada Winter Games, Team, Gold, Squash

AARON BLAIR - Canadian Club Champion, 50 Free Open, Swimming

PAUL BOEHM - World Cup Overall Nations Standing, Silver, Skeleton

TRACY CAMERON - Canada Cup Champion, 1x & 4x, Rowing

NATHAN CICORIA — World Cup Overall Nations Standing, Silver, Skeleton

MILAINE CLOUTIER - Canadian Senior Champion, Doubles, Badminton

BILLY DEJONG - Canadian U6 Champion, Doubles & Mixed Doubles, Badminton

DEVAN DUBNYK - Canada Winter Games, Gold, Hockey

CATHERINE DUNNETTE - Pan American Games, Team Epee, Bronze; National Champion, Epee,
Fencing

RYAN DYCK - CCAA All-Canadian, Soccer

SCOTT EDWARD - National Junior Champion, 100kg, Judo

ANDREW EGYED - National Novice Champion, Synchronized Trampoline

KYLE FOLEY — CCAA Player of the Year, Badminton

NATHAN GAFUIK - Canada Winter Games, All-Around, Vault & Men's Team, Gold; National Junior
Champion, All-Around; Artistic Gymnastics

DUFF GIBSON — World Cup Overall Nations Standing, Silver, Skeleton

KYLA GRIGG - National U19 Junior Champion, Squash

DANNY GULLEKSON - National Novice Champion, Tumbling

BRODY HILLAND - CCAA Champion, Doubles, All-Canadian, Badminton

JEREMY HILLAND — CCAA Champion, Doubles, All-Canadian, Badminton

MELLISA HOLLINGSWORTH - World Cup Overall Nations Standing, Silver, Skeleton

CHRISTIE JAMES - U 18 Challenge Cup, Team Alberta, Gold, Volleyball

ANDREW JANZIC - Canada Winter Games, Team, Gold, Squash

BILL JARVIS — National Champion, Short distance, 35-44 yrs, Orienteering

DENYSE JULIEN - Pan American Games, Doubles & Mixed Doubles, Gold, Badminton

NIKOLAUS KEIFER - Canadian U16 Champion, Doubles, Badminton

MICHELLE KELLY - World and Canadian Champion; World Cup Title; World Cup Overall Nations
Standing, Silver; Skeleton

continued on page 13
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ongratulations

Stan Schwartz
2004 Sportsman of the Year

and all honoured athletes, athletic leaders and
Special Achievement Award winners. We celebrate
your hard work, commitment and enthusiasm in
the pursuit of athletic excellence.

ATCO

G R OUP

Your community. Our commitment.
www.atco.com
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB & CITY OF CALGARY RECOGNITION PARTNERSHIP
HONOURED ATHLETES continued from page 11

NATHAN KENDRICK - CIS All-Canadian, Cross Country

SERENA KEREKES - CCAA All-Canadian, Soccer

MORGAN KNABE - World and National Champion, 50, 100 & 200 Breast; Swimming

JAMIE LANGE - National Youth Champion, Individual & Double Mini Trampoline

SHEENA LAWRICK - Pan American Games, Silver, Softball

JUDY LEYDEN - Canada Cup Champion, 4x, Rowing

PIERRE LUEDERS — World Cup Title; World Championships, Silver; Bobsleigh

CURTIS LUTSCH - Canadian Club Champion, 14 & Under, 50 & 200 Breast, Swimming

CAROLYN MACDONALD - U18 Challenge Cup, Team Alberta, Gold, Volleyball

SARAH MACMASTER — CCAA Champion, Singles, Badminton

DUSTIN MCLEAY — Canada Winter Games, Slalom, Gold, Alpine Skiing

BRADEN MCNEIL - Canada Winter Games, Team, Gold, Artistic Gymnastics

JOANNA MERSON - Canada Cup Champion, 4x, Rowing

WILLIAM MILROY - Canadian Senior Champion, Mixed Doubles, Badminton

ANTON MINAYEV - Canadian Youth Champion, Tumbling

SEAN MORAN - CCAA All-Canadian, Cross Country

JUSTIN MULLALY — National Junior Champion, Mixed Doubles, Badminton

CALLUM NG - Canadian Club Champion, Senior, 50 Back, Swimming

HELEN NICHOL — Pan American Games, Doubles, Gold, Badminton

BRYAN ORR - Canada Winter Games, Table Top, Gold, Freestyle Skiing

MARION OWEN - National Champion, Classic distance, 45-54 yrs, Orienteering

TORI OWEN - National Champion, Classic distance, 12 yrs, Orienteering

BRITTANY OZAR - Canadian Club Champion, 14 & Under, 200 Free, 200 Back, 200 & 400 IM,
Swimming

STACEY PARK - Royal Canadian Henley Regatta Junior Champion, 1x; Canada Cup Junior Champion,
1x, Rowing

JEFF PAIN - World and National Champion; World Cup Title; World Cup Overall Nations Standing,
Silver; Skeleton

DEANNA PANTING - World Cup Overall Nations Standing, Silver, Skeleton

JODY PATRICK - Pan American Games, Mixed Doubles, Silver, Badminton

ANDREE POWERS — National Champion, Short distance, 35-44 yrs, Orienteering

TREVOR PHILLIPS — CIS Champion, Pentathlon, Indoor Athletics

DAVE PURCELL - National Senior Champion, 45-49 yrs, Duathalon

WACEY RABBIT - Canada Winter Games, Gold, Hockey

KEAMA RASA — Pan American Games, Laser Radial, Silver, Sailing

ASHLEY REABURN - CIS All-Canadian, Field Hockey

CHARMAINE REID - Pan American Games, Doubles, Gold, Badminton

ANDY ROGERS - Canada Winter Games, Gold, Hockey

JANE ROWLANDS — National Champion, Short distance, 45-54 yrs, Orienteering

SHONA RUBENS - Canada Winter Games, Giant Slalom, Gold, Alpine Skiing

GABRIELLE SAVARD - National Champion, Classic distance, 35-44 yrs, Orienteering

KRISTIE SCHAFER - ISKF /JKA National Champion, Women’s Team Kumite, Karate

CHRIS SCHERMAN - Canada Winter Games, 500m, Gold, Speed Skating

KYLE SHEWFELT - World Championships, Vault and Floor, Bronze; National Champion, Vault

ALEXANDER SEIFERT — National Novice Champion, Synchronized & Double Mini Trampoline;
National Junior Champion, Tumbling

MIKE SIMONSEN — Pan American Games, Lwt 4 & 8+, Silver, Rowing

LINDSAY SMITH — National Junior Champion, Singles & Doubles; Canada Winter Games, Singles,
Gold; Badminton

SAM SMITH - Canada Winter Games, Singles, Gold, Badminton

JACQUIE SPENCER - Canada Cup Champion, 4x, Rowing

KYLIE STONE - Pan American Games, Team, Bronze, Artistic Gymnastics

TAMMY SUN - National Senior Champion, Mixed Doubles; National Junior Champion, Doubles &
Mixed Doubles; Badminton

continued on page 15
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TAYLOR

Creative
-
Ron Taylor 243-9367

Calgary Booster Club Dinner Producer

Event Management * Video Production
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Congratulations
Stan Schwartz'

Sportsmanh., @ri
lof thegYear
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www.TaylorCreative.ca |
Please drop 1 and browse!




CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB & CITY OF CALGARY RECOGNITION PARTNERSHIP
HONOURED ATHLETES continued from page 13

CAMERON TAYLOR - Canada Winter Games, Team, Gold, Artistic Gymnastics

MARILYN TAYLOR - Pan American Games , 2x, Gold, Rowing

LAUREN VANOOSTEN - World and National Champion, Open, 100 & 200 Breast, Swimming
ADAM WONG - Canada Winter Games, Floor, Horizontal Bar, Parallel Bars, Rings, Team, Gold
JESSICA ZELINKA - CIS Champion, 60m Hurdles, Indoor Athletics

Team Achievement
CAL-AIR PANTHERS - National Champions, !4 & Under, Volleyball
(Jeff Cupido, Levi Nutma, Jarrod Offereins, Daniel Prasad, Marcus Stuivenberg, Pete Dykstra, Paul
Lindemulder, Mike Hamilton, Jonah Kamps, Joey Cardell, Daniel Ryskamp, Kevin Borst)
CALGARY CALEDONIANS — National Senior Champions, Soccer
(Spencer Arnold, Tony Chimera, Justin Cloutier, Ben Duffy, Jamie Fiddler, Noel Grisdale,
Dave Harrison, Steffen Holdt, Mike Howlett, Chris Kooy, Felix Jr Napuri, Cenek Patik [r, [intmiy Reyes, Luis
Rodiguez, Mike Rodway, Mark Slade, Wesley Stephens, Eric Struyk, Glen Sullivan)
CALGARY MAVERICKS - Canadian Super League Champions, Rugby
(Guy Beavers, Darren Coleman, Nick Davison, Aaron Duscherer, Vince Fowler, Dan Harlow, Tyler Hawes,
Mike Hoang, Chris Holfiniester, Mike Hurd, lan Huston, Albert lamartino, Neil Impey, Jantie Irvine, Mark
Irvine, Jason Isaacs, Nate Krieger, Tom Malin, Dan Masters, Todd McBride, Gerald Steenkamp)
CALGARY NORTHSTARS - Air Canada Cup National Champions, Midget, Hockey
(Ryan Armstrong, Jay Beagle, Mike Benetton, Troy Bisson, Nathan Brummitt, Chris Copot,
Brian Dunnigan, Peter Farrell, Tyler Gotto, Greg Kiteley, Courtney Loney, Boris Mostaghim, Matt Robinson,
Bryce Schneider, Jesse Sniyke, | ustin St. Louis, Ty)'er Swanson, Devyn Tremblay, Kevin Wowk, Robert
Zakrajsek)
CALGARY MIXED TEAM - National Open Champions, Five Pin Bowling
(Annette Bruneau, T.]. Carriere, Rachel McDonald, Tom Stevenson, Heather Webber, Rich Webber, Rob
Wolfson)
CANADIAN CLUB NATIONAL CHAMPIONS - Swimming
4x50m & 4x100m Free Relay, 14 and Under
Men: Derek Doerksen, Zacary Odger, Taylor Maxey, James Kendrick
Women: Rebecea Sayles, Brittany Ozar, Mackenzie fones, [illian Tyler
$:50m & 4x100m Medley Relay,14 and Under
Men: Lee Fladhamer, Curtis Lutsch, Charles Wong, Adam Abdeirehim
4x50 m Medley Relay, 14 and Under
Women: Tara Hahto, Brittany Ozar, [illian Tyler, Mackenzie Jones
4x100m Medley Relay, 14 and Under
Women: Britfany Ozar, Stephanie Beninger, Mackenzie Jones, Jillian Tyler
4x200m Free Relay, Open
Men: Richard Cormack, Chad Murray, Canieron Hyder, Michael Pawer
CANUCK STUFF ENIGMA - National Juvenile Champions, Volleyball
(Leah Andries, Carolyn Cyfra, Brittney Duthie, Rachelle Goodfellow, Lawra Huculak, Christie James, Carolyn
MacDonald, Jenna Mape, Thalie Mueller, Milou Saxon, Ali Watson)
CENTENNIAL REDS - National Champions, Little League Baseball
{Matthew Ken Adamson, Sean Christopher Bahry, Christopher Murray Copot, Travis Russell Flynn, David
Edmond Grose, ,feﬁrey Thomas Matsuniiya, Michael Maurice O'Brien, Scott Franklin Price, Curtis Darren
Patrick Sehlstrom, Michael William Soutlwood, Jeffrey Thomas Stevenson, Colton Spencer Toy, Sean Paul
Joseph Verrier)
UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY WOMEN'S CROSS COUNTRY TEAM - CIS Champions
(Haley Digel, Sabrina Harper, Jackie Jones, Heather Sint, Shannon Slater, Lindsay Winter, Chelsey Wyrostok)
UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY WOMEN'S 4X220 M TEAM — CIS Champions,
Indoor Athletics (Amy Barnett, Shannon Corry, fessica King, Carolyn Tom, [essica Zelinka)
TEAM ALBERTA - National Masters Champions, Volleyball
(Catherine Carter, Tina Lu, Bonnie MacRae-Kilb, Ursala Mikrut, Susan Monks, Marg Negenman, Alyson
Ryan, Carol Shore-Maclean)

Special Achievement

BILLY GILLILAND - CCAA Coach of the Year, Badminton
DOUG LAMONT - CIS Coach of the Year, Cross Country
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LINIVERSITY OF

CONGRATULATIONS
Stan Schwartz, 2004
Sportsman of the Year

Dinos Athletics is a
proud supporter of the
Calgary Booster Club

visit us at www.goDINOS.com

Congratulations Stan!

Canadian Waste congratulates
Stan Schwartz for being named
the Calgary Booster Club’s
2004 Sportsman of the Year.
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CANA”IAI\I WASTE

Proud sponsor of the 51st Annual
Sportsman of the Year Dinner
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MASTER OF CEREMONIES M a rk SteP hen

We are fortunate to have a good friend of the Calgary Booster Club
as our Master of Ceremonies for the evening. Mark Stephen has
made a career of promoting sport through radio, print and public
relations in general. His enthusiasm for local athletics makes Mark
a personality whom all devotees of sport in Calgary can appreciate
and admire.

A native Calgarian, Mark graduated from Henry Wise Wood High
School and later from the University of Calgary. He worked for six
years, gaining valuable experience in Radio at CFCN. After a brief
stint at CKCK radio in Regina, Saskatchewan, Mark returned home
and into the front office of the Triple-A Calgary Cannons. Here he
honed his public relations and broadcasting skills until 1991.

S Since 1992, Mark has been a part of the highly venerated Sports
Department of QR77 Radio. Mark is perhaps best known in this
capacity as the host of the evening sports program “Sports Talk.” In addition, Mark has provided
play-by-play for Calgary Stampeder games since 1996. He also has appeared weekly, in print, as a
columnist for the Calgary Herald since 1997.
The Caigary Booster Club would like to express its gratitude to Mark Ste%;ahen who has helped make
this night such a special event. He is truly an important thread in the fabric of the Calgary sports
community.

GUEST SPEAKER

John Furlong

John Furlong brought his wealth of experience in support of
amateur sport to his role as President and Chief Operating Officer
of the Vancouver 2010 Bid Corporation.

John managed the day-to-day operations and led the international
campaign for the bid corporation. A longtime member of the
Canadian Olympic Committee, John served as co-chair of the BC
Summer Games, the BC Winter Games and Sport BC. He founded
the Northern BC Winter Games Society, and was a BC Mission Staff
member for seven Canada Games and two Western Canada Games.

An accomplished sportsman, John's athletic achievements include:
former member Irish National Basketball Team; former member
Irish National European Handball Team; coach Ireland National
Women's Basketball Team; Canadian 35+ Squash Champion 1986;
member of 35+ Canada Team at 1987 World Squash
Championships; member (twice) Canadian Team in Lapham Grant Squash Matches vs United States.

Born in Ireland, John immigrated to Canada over three decades ago. A resident of Richmond, BC, he
lived previously in Nanaimo and Prince George. He has chaired several boards and has a
distinguished community service record spanning 30 years. John has served as chair of the Richmond
General Hospital and the Richmond Health Alliance. He has been recognized with the Darrel
Thompsen Award and the Kaizan Award for services to sport in BC. The Calgary Booster Club is
proud to welcome John Furlong as a Guest Speaker for the 2004 Sportsman of the Year Dinner.
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The
CALGARY STAMPEDER
FOOTBALL CLUB
Runnin’ With The Horse

Salutes:

STAN SCHWARTZ
2004 Sportsman of the Year

TARYN SWIATEK
Female Athlete of the Year

JEREMY WOTHERSPOON
Male Athlete of the Year
and the

2004 Honored Atbletes & Athletic Leaders

Congratulations to the
Calgary Booster Club
for 51 years of support
of Calgary’s Amateur Sports.

SEE YOU AT McMAHON STADIUM IN 2004!
For Ticket Information: call 289-0258
www.stampeders.com

%
Y

GREY Cup CHAMPIONS
1948 1971 1992 1998 2001
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BILL CURRIE

Like many dedicated volunteers, Bill Currie has continued to volunteer and
help the hockey community long after his son is no longer playing hockey.
During the hockey season he is regularly out at different rinks six nights a
week. His life centres on hockey. He is passionate about minor hockey because
of the benefits it brings to thousands of young Calgarians.

Bill was introduced to the value of sport by his children. He started out
coaching community soccer and baseball. He also volunteered as a director,
treasurer and president of the Deer Run Community Association. Never one
who is reluctant to speak up or ask the fough questions, Bill moved on to sports
administration and is known for his determination, work ethic and dedication.
The following statement in his nomination letter reflects this dedication:

“Bill has been involved in AA Hockey for fourteen years and is the most dedicated volunteer that I have ever
met in all my years associated with minor hockey. Bill has worked tirelessly on behalf of the Calgary Buffalo
Hockey Association and subsequent director and chairman of the AA Council of the Minor Hockey
Association of Calgary, the body that administers AA hockey in Calgary. Bill has been an outstanding
administrator who has brought a number of positive changes to the game of hockey in our City.”

In addition to overseeing AA hockey in Calgary, Bill has taken upon himself to annually maintain
updated, current background, statistics and demographic information on all the AA players in the
league. This information is available and sought out by team managers from the Western Hockey
League. He continues this valuable service as Technical Information Director of the Mac’s Major
Midget Hockey Tournament. Bill’s annual information booklet is eagerly sought out by the media and
college scouts.

DAUN DAUM

Daun Daum has been a dedicated coach, volunteer and administrator for over
thirty-three years in the City of Calgary and the Province of Alberta. During
that time Daun has coached almost all the sports in the Calgary Athletic
Association at both the Junior and Senior High level. His coaching record
included nine City Boys Basketball championships, four Provincial 3A
Basketball Championships (including three consecutive), four City Football
Championships, one City Junior Girls Basketball Championship and one Junior
Girls Field Hockey Championship.

As a coach, he is known as “Mr. Football” at Bowness High School. Daun has
been honoured with the Gary Deman Award for Calgary High School Football
Coach of the Year and he has been named the Norm Kimball Award winner in 1986 and 1999 for
Provincial High Schools Football Coach of the Year. He has had the Provincial Tier 3 Championship
Football Trophy named after him and received a life time membership from Football Alberta. Daun
coached the Calgary Colts Junior Football team as well.

Daun has been an avid sportsman as well as coach. Daun has spent many years on the diamond and
co-founded the Calgary Slo-pitch Association and has been honored with an Award of Merit from
Softball Alberta. He also can be found many weekends and evenings in the non-winter months honing
his skill on the golf course. Daun has served as President of Silver Springs Golf Club as well.

Daun has served on many Calgary and Provincial Boards as an administrator as well. He has given his
all for the betterment of sport and the student athletes in the sports he has coached. Daun teaches and
coaches with an unbridled passion that elevates the games of his players and makes them reach for
high goals. He is respected by his peers, and mainly is known by his players as a man who truly cares
for them.
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<"~ CONGRATULATIONS to

CALGARY WINTER CLUB JANET DAWSON
and to all athletes!

your local famnily get-away

The Calgary Winter Club is proud to support local amateur sports.

4611 - 14 St. NW Calgary T2K 1J7  Call 289-5511
www.calgarywinterclub.com

.—-r-— S We welcome general
’ insurance inquiries.

Quigley Hunt Group

Insurance Services Ltd.

#101 7015 Macleod Trail SW  Telephone (403} 255-5505
Calgary Alberta Fax (403) 252-9320
y T2H 2K

FRED ). HUNT,
B.F.A.
PRESIDENT

Congratulations 2004 Sportsman of the Year Stan Schwartz
and
Calgary Booster Club Female and Male Athlete of the Year
Taryn Swiatek and Jeremy Wotherspoon

®

Congratulations
to all the honoured Athletes
and Athletic Leaders of Calgary's
Sporting Community

The Calgary Flames
are proud to sponsor the
Calgary Booster Club’s
2004 Sportsman of the
Year Dinner
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JANET DAWSON

Janet has been a leader in Calgary, Alberta and Canada’s Aquatic community
for over thirty years. As a Red Cross Society volunteer, she has taught
leadlership programs and mentored untold numbers of individuals. She chaired
the Red Cross Society’s Water Safety Services Advisory Committee for Alberta
and North West Territories. In this capacity, Janet was instrumental in revising
the national water safety program and in designing a water safe program
specific to the needs of persons with disabilities. She is an active member and
leader of the Royal Lifesaving Society. Many of Calgary and Alberta’s life
guards and instriictors have been taught by Janet. She was the first to introduce
the Junior Life Guard Club program to Calgary.

Janet is an outstanding sport administrator. She rose from a volunteer aquatics instructor to become
the Aquatic Director at the Calgary Winter Club. Under her direction, the aquatics program developed
into one of the highest standards. The program is recognized for its quality and innovation through-
out the private club industry and the aquatics indust?( locally, provincially and nationally. She was a
major contributor in upgrading the development of Aqua fitness, preschool programming, Junior
Lifeguard, competitive swim and masters swim programs.

Janet has received many awards and recognitions for a lifetime commitment to water safety, men-
toring, training and program development. Most notable are:

¢ The Commemorative Medal for the 125" Anniversary of the Confederation of Canada in recognition
of significant contribution to compatriots, to community and to Canada, conferred upon her by the
Governor General of Canada;

» The Commonwealth Bar of Service Medal from the Royal Life Saving Society for her noteworthy
active service and continued commitment to the Society’s mission;

* Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth 11's Golden Jubilee Commemorative medal, as part of the Jubilee
celebrations presented through the Canadian Red Cross Society for her significant contributions to
Canada and to the community.

RICK GREEN

Most individuals who normally begin volunteering in sports do so because
their children are participants. Not Rick. He has no children in the sport of
biathlon. He started his involvement in biathlon as a volunteer in the 1988
Olympics. Rick enjoyed working with the athletes so much that he has
continued his commitment to the sport of biathlon. Rick has participated as a
volunteer in every event held at the Canmore Nordic Centre. To increase his
knowledge, Rick has taken numerous officiating courses on biathlon and in
1993, became a qualified International Biathlon Referee. He has officiated at
provincial and international competitions since 1991. Rick has also conducted

' many biathlon courses for parents and volunteers to increase their
understanding of the sport.

Rick has accepted responsibility for the “Ran%e” in biathlon competitions. He has emphasized safety
and proper maintenance so that there is a ‘fair playing field” for all athletes. He has also helped
redefine range procedures for the national organization. Many other clubs in the province call upon
Rick for assistance with the range in their clubs. He always takes time from his busy professional
schedule to contribute fully and to the best of his ability; he is definitely a leader in the sport of
biathlon,

Rick has served in many positions with Biathlon Alberta. He has been Chairman of Membership and
Awards, Vice President of Administration and Safety Chairman and is currently Vice-President of
Alberta Biathlon. While Rick was Vice-President, there was a need for a safety policy. Rick
volunteered for this demanding task and was the author of the Biathlon Alberta Range Safety Rules.
He was presented with the Biathlon Alberta Official of the Year Award in 1996 and again in 2001, He
is very successful because of his ability to work with the other members of the various boards,
committees and organizations.
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Congratulations to
Stan Schwartz

2004 Sportsman of the Year

and to the

Booster Club on the
51th Anniversary of
the Sportsman’s Dinner

BJ Services Company congratulates Stan Schwartz

for being named the Calgary Booster Club's » )
2004 Sportsman of the Year. »

Leading the way in the Oil and Gas Services Industry Bl Sevices Combany

Canada
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STU HOLTAN

| Stu has been a coach, volunteer and administrator in sports in and around
. Calgary and Alberta for over thirty years.

| Stu started track first, as an athlete, then moved on to coaching in Calgary

| Public Junior and Senior High Schools.. He has been the Head Track Coach at
| Western Canada and Dr. E.P. Scarlett High Schools. His coaching successes
include many team championships at Divisional, City and Provincial levels and
a multitude of individual Gold, Silver and Bronze Medals at City and Provincial
Championships. Stu has also steered up the team and delegates for the
Provincial team from Calgary. Many of his athletes have gone on in track to
represent Canada on the National Team.

Stu served as the Alberta Schools Athletic Association Track and Field Chair from 1995 to 1999 and
was the CSHSAA Co-chair and Chair from 1987 to the present.

Stu has coached volleyball and basketball in high school as well as most other sports at the Junior High
School level. His volleyball teams have won many Division 1 Championships in high school and he
continues to coach volleyball to this date.

Stu’s other big love is Bobsleigh. Stu started as a pilot and has raced in Canadian Championships. He
volunteered at the 1988 Winter Olympic Bobsleigh competition and received a Gold Medal Volunteer
Award. Stu is still working as an official for Bobsleigh Alberta. From 1992 to the present, he has been
Vice-President and then President for Foothills Bobsleigh Club. In that capacity he continues to
support and promote a number of Canadian National Team Members and Development Team
Members who have competed at the World Cup and Olympic level.

Stu has selflessly dedicated himself to the sports he loves. He continues to put in long hours of
volunteering so athletes can compete. Stu’s athletes recall a coach with a wry sense of humor and one
who always had time to help, a coach with a passion for the game and a true sportsman.

KELLY MANJAK

Originally from Cranbrook, Kelly moved to Calgary to train as an athlete, but
quickly decided that his skills lie in the realm of coaching gymnastics. Kelly has
now been coaching for fifteen years as a full-time gymnastics coach. He was the
coach for the 2000 Canadian Olympic Team, the 2002 Commonwealth Games,
the 2002 and 2003 World Championships and the World Cup competitions
since 1999. He has been a member of the Alberta Men’s Gymnastics Technical
Assembly for thirteen years and has served on the Canadian Men's Gymnastics
Elite Planning Committee for eight years.

. Although Kelly’s first priority is the preparation of one of his athletes for the

Olympics, on a daily basis he is the Head Coach for over fifty competitive male
gymnasts at the Altadore Gymnastics Club and oversees two full-time coaches. He is a frequent guest
clinician at NCCP 4 workshops, the highest level of training for gymnastics coaches, and is a leader at
training camps for Provincial Teams. For the past seven years, Kelly and his gymnasts have hosted the
men’s team from the North West Territories for a two-week training camp and leads training camps for
Gymnastics Saskatchewan.

Kelly has numerous coaching awards; he was the Gymnastic Canada Coach of the Year in 2002 and he
recently won the prestigious Coaching Association of Canada Coaching Excellence Award for 2003.

“Kelly is respected and well-liked throughout the sport, frequently representing his Province, his club and his
country. He is comfortable in the spotlight and has a reputation as an ethical and positive coach.”
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CONGRATULATIONS
2004 SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR
STAN SCHWARTZ

WELL MAKE YOU LOOK GOOD
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OIL CITY PRESS LTD.
oty Pty ince 1759

www.oilcitypress.com * 7260 - 11 Street S.E., Calgary, Alberra T2H 259 » (403) 255-9466

“WE HAVE A SOLID FOUNDATION FOR BUILDING YOUR PERSONAL WEALTH”
For over 70 years, we've been building relationships with clients so we can help build their wealth.

We invite you to visit our office and meet with us to discuss creating a portfolio built around your unique
needs and risk tolerance. Investments, mortgages, insurance, tax, retirement and estate strategies are the
building blocks of future financial success. We can get everything working together to help you build your
personal wealth.

Everyday we help more Canadians make the most of their money.

Peter Jennings CFP Investors

Regional Director -
Calgary Centre Group

SOLUTIONS BUILT AROUND YOU'"
700, 1333 - 8th Street SW
Calgary, AB T2R 1M6

Investors Group Financial Services Inc.

Tel (403) 229-0555 Fax (403) 228-6294 email: peter.jennings@investorsgroup.com

INVESTMENT PLANNING — RETIREMENT PLANNING - TAX PLANNING — MORTGAGES —
INSURANCE* CASH MANAGEMENT — ESTATE PLANNING - BROKERAGE SERVICES**

™ Trademarks owned by Investors Group Inc. and licensed to its affiliated corporations.
* Insurance products and services distributed through LG. Insurance Inc, Insurance License sponsored by
The Great Life A Company. **Brokerage Services offered through Investors Group Securities Inc.
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. ROBIN MANN

Robin is an organizer, volunteer, coach and administrator in the sport of minor
hockey. He has been serving, in the City of Calgary, in this capacity for over 16
years.

Robin started out as a “Dad” working with teams in the Crowchild Hockey
Association. His role grew as the need grew. First it was coaching Junior Tykes
and scheduling ice for Old-Timers Hockey. Higher levels of coaching followed,
as did organizing hockey tournaments such as the Crowchild Challenge,
running Goalie Schools, doing evaluations, being community hockey
=SS representative and league chairman and working on the Hockey Board of the
Crowchild Association. Robin was first Vice President and then President of the

Crowchild Hockey Association.

Robin then became Vice President of Operations for Calgary Minor Hockey from 1998 to 1999. Robin
has served as President for Calgary Minor Hockey from 2000 to the present. In this role he works
countless hour overseeing the entire operations for Minor Hockey in the City of Calgary at all minor
levels. This takes a tremendous amount of work and dedication.

Robin approaches his coaching and volunteering with a calm demeanour and is a true gentleman in
the sport. His love of the sport is demonstrated by the passion he shows as he approaches his work
with the game. He has an unflinching dedication to get the job done fairly so that the players benefit
first and foremost. Safe and fair competition are values that Robin holds dear and promotes in his
every-day dealings with associations, coaches and players. His hard work clears the way for great
competition in our minor hockey system.

BILL McCONKEY

Bill McConkey’s connection with sport spans twenty-five years. During this
period, he has displayed dedication and commitment to the coachin
profession and has had a positive impact on the lives of his school ang
community athletes. He has been associated with the sports of football,
| hockey, soccer, basketball, track and field, baseball and volleyball. Bill is an
educator, giving youth the basic skills, which has resulted in many of them
becoming successful athletes. The following statement from his nomination
letter indicates his coaching style:

“His low-key manner and calm exterior has garnered him a reputation as
approachable and fair to the athletes he mentors and the colleagues he collaborates
with in his endeavors, This quiet and positive approach balances a competitive and
hard-working nature, which bodes well on the practice field, on the stadium sideline
and in the classroom.”

In the community, Bill has been involved in the grassroots level of sport, coaching his children’s teams
and being director of coaches for Shawmeadows Hockey. He was also head coach of the Calgary Colts
in the Canadian Junior Football League for five years and is a director with Football Alberta. Bill has
coached soccer at the levels of pee wee boys, high school and men’s premier division. At the school
level, Bill has coached both girls and boys teams and he has coached seven football and five basketball
City Championship Teams. He has made a major contribution to basketball, throwing events of track
and field and especially football programs. Bill was recently named Running Back Coach for Team
Alberta (the High School All Star Team) for the next five years. He is currently the Athletic Director at
St. Mary’s High School. Throughout his career, Bill has worked hard at improving his skills and
knowledge by attending clinics in a plethora of sports.

As a volunteer he has unselfishly given his time to many fundraising endeavors. As a mentor and role
model he has touched both athletes and fellow coaches. Recognition of his contribution to sport has
come from his peers, as he has been the recipient of the ‘High School Coach of the Year” Award not
once, but three times,
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"N THE CADASTRAL GROUP INC.
,J ALBERTA AND CANADA LAND SURVEYORS
CALGARY SLAVE LAKE
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to the
Calgary Booster Club
for over
/ 50 Years of Commitment
— L to the
Development and Encouragement
of Athletic Endeavor.

Coﬂgratulat‘ions also to the 2004
Sportsman of the Year.

Stan Schwarty

and to all Honoured Athletes and
Athletic Leaders.
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PAUL WAGNER

For the past twenty-two years, Paul has given freely of his time to encourage,
nurture and improve amateur sport in Calgary. Over the years he has taken on
the role of coach, official and administrator in softball, baseball, hockey and
curling. Paul began his involvement in 1981 as a volunteer timekeeper for
hockey and assistant coach for squirt boys softball. For the next six years, he
coached pee wee, bantam and novice hockey as well as serving as Division
Coordinator for the Crowchild Hockey Association.

Paul has played a major role in the grassroots level of softball. He coached girls
Mite — Pee Wee softball and ended this chapter with a silver medal at Provincial
Pee Wee ‘B" Championships. He also coached squirt, pee wee bantam and
midget boys teams. While he was coaching, he attained a NCCP Level 11 Softball Coaching
Certification and he was Community Sports Director for Softball in Silver Springs and was League
Chairman and Director for the Calgary Minor Softball Association. Among other responsibilities,
during his five-year term as President of Calgary Minor Softball Association, he fostered the rewriting
of CMSA Bylaws, lead the hosting of Bantam Western Canadians and instigated and developed the
Young Men'’s Fastball League. At the Provincial Level, he has been the Calgary delegate for Minor Fast
Pitch, District Organizer for Calgary (which included being Board Liaison for boys at Western Canada
Summer Games and girls at Canada Summer Games) and Director,

Being an avid curler, Paul has taken his passion for the sport to another level by attaining his NCCP
Level 1 Technical and is a Level 11 Official in Training. He has officiated at the Canadian Juvenile,
Seniors, Mixed, Women's and Men's Championships.

As a coach, he has fostered the ideals of always playing to the best of your ability and respecting your
opposition and officials; as an administrator, he has promoted the sport, encouraged competition and
promoted safety, ethics and fairness; and as a volunteer, he has supported the efforts of the
organizations. Paul is involved in sport for the athletes and has played and continues to play a vital
role in sports.

BILL WYLLIE

When you think of long distance running, you think of Bill Wyllie. In 1960, he
started running after it was determined that chest pains were caused by stress.
Now at seventy-one years young, he recently completed his seventy-first
marathon and shows no sign of slowing down.

In the 1960's and 70's, he was a tireless worker as a coach and official with
Caltaf and with the University of Calgary men’s and women'’s cross country
teams. He organized junior and senior high school cross country races, was
race director of Canadian Marathon Championships and Olympic Trials, was
head timer at various track and field meets, set dates for all road races and cross
country races in Alberta and Saskatchewan, organized a variety of distance
races, etc. In 1971, he founded the Calgary Road Runners and it became the largest running club in
Canada. He was their newsletter editor and chief of everything. He also co-founded the Canadian
Masters International Track Team. He is a first class gentleman who has been involved in a variety of
sporting events. He has been a community soccer coach and a volunteer aerobics instructor at the
YMCA. Bill has also been a committee member for amateur boxing championships and assisted with
the tour of a Soviet gymnastics team, organized pre-game and half-time shows at Calgary Stampeder
Football Games and was the assistant organizer of the torch-carrying relay run from Calgary to
Edmonton for the opening of Alberta’s Sports Hall of Fame. His nominator wrote;

“Bill has coached and mentored many of Calgary's best distance runners, but his strongest attribute is his
willingness to assist those who desire to enhance the quality of their lives though active participation.”

Bill was the first Western Canadian to run the Boston Marathon and he also competed in the First
World Masters Track and Field Championships in Germany. In 2001 and 2002, he competed in the
Canadian Duathalon Champions. Since 1973, he has started the year off right by going for a lengthy
New Years Day Run.
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CALGARY SPORTS
CALGARY BOOSTERCLUB 51 Y, 7o Of' Tradition

1954 1955 1958 1957 1958
Eugene “Musty” McGill* Rose Kohn* Father Jim Whelihan® Lloyd Turner” Art Davis

1968
Les Ferguson®

1964 1865 1866
Jack Bannerman® Stu Peppard* Bob Freeze

1974 1975 1976 1977 1978
Tom Cheney” Arthur "Scotty” Kay” Henry Viney" Dr. Lou Goodwin® Harry Maubert®

1984 1985 1986 1987 1988
Jim (Deak) Cassidy George Blundun® Marg & Ron Southern Doug Rooke Keith Evans

1984 1995 1996 1997 1998
Margaret Scott Joa Shea Ted Rhodes Tom Humphrey Donald Phelps

28



MEN OF TH E YEAR continued on page 30
CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB 51 y ears o f‘ Tra dl ﬁOFl

1959 1961 1962 1963
Pete Egan” Frank Woodman* Harold Brandreth” Jimmy Condon® Jerry Trudel®

1969 1970 1971 1972 1873
Doug Kyle Dr. Ward Steckle® Charlie Scott* Jack Setters John Mayell

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983
Bill Phillips* Ray Kingsmith® Stan Jaycock Bob MacNichol® Keith Kendal

1989 1831 1992 1993

Bill Sailt Tony Anselmo Murray Copot

1999 2000 2001 2002
Bill Warren Eldon Godirey John Semkuley Jim Courchesne Frank King
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SPORTSMEN OF THE YEAR

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB 51 ye ars ofTra d ition

2004
Stan Schwartz

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND
ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

Calgary Booster Club

It all stems back to 1951 when a group of like-minded individuals sat together
in Calgary's old Club Cafe to discuss a very basic idea — to organize a club of
sports enthusiasts to boost both amateur sports and sports in general. Since
then, the Calgary Booster Club has proven itself as a unique organization.

(from CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB Creating a Legacy FOR LOCAL SPORTS)

FOUNDING MEMBERS
Stu Adams?* Adams Distillers Limited
Roy Beavers* Owner, Club Cafe
Ron Butlin Business Executive,

Vere Carmichael*

Central Liquidation (Canada) Ltd.
Medical Supply Salesman

Harry Cohen* Manager Director,

General Distributors Ltd.
Pete Egan* Manager, Palace Theatre
Curly Hunt President, Hunt Real Estate

Dr. Les Maxwell*

Ernie McCullough, Jr.

Dentist
Maclin Motors

Jack Quigley Insurance Executive
Quigley Hunt Insurance
Art Smith Advertising Executive and

former Member of Parliament

*deceased
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Friends of the Calgarq Booster Club

The Calgary Booster Club would like to thank the following companies and individuals
whose donations continue to help Calgary's athletes and volunteers:

PLATINUM CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP
CODA - Calgary Olympic Development Association
The Calgary Herald

GoLD MEDAL CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP
The Cadastral Group Inc.
Frank Sisson’s Silver Dollar Casino

SILVER MEDAL CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP
Husky Oil Ltd.
Ron Taylor Creative Services

SurPoORTERS OF THE BooOsSTER CLUB
Al Love, Photography
Talisman Centre

FRIENDS OF THE BOOSTER CLUB
Calgary Flames Hockey Club
Calgary Stampeder Football Club
Chameleon Computer Solutions
Yuhin Kwan, Big Mountain
Oil City Press Litd.

Tony Anselmo
Art Davis
Bob Freeze
Frank King
Gerry Maier
John Mayell
Dorothy Read
Lorne Scott
Marg & Ron Southern
Bill Waddell
Bill Warren
Trevor Williams

Note: This list does not include donations received after March 17, 2004

For more information about the Calgary Booster Club, contact us at:
541-8220, Box 1411, Calgary, Alberta T2P 2L6

or visit our website at: www.calgarvboosterclub.com

31



MCKENZIE MEADOWS
a// aéouf .. GOLF CLUB

Featuring:
* 18 hole Championship
. g?iscj?;; S[E;riving “Calgary’s Finest Public Golf Facility”

Ranges TEE TIMES
+ Tournaments/ N N?

Private Functions g‘ ﬁﬂ 25 7'BALL
+ Golf Academy w (403) 257-2255
¢ Restaurant o e www.mckenziemeadows.com

LANE’S STUDIO
... we do photography
congratulates
STAN SCHWARTZ
SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR

(403) 262-9041
ajr @lanes-studio.com
www.lanes-studio.com

“Booster Club Program Photographer”
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GUEST SPEAKER _rl ana Kn !3 ht

Tiana Knight is an active 11 year old in grade six. Her athletic
interests include horse jumping, downhill skiing and swimming.
She hopes to run a half marathon next summer. She plays the flute,
harp, piano, plays in the school band, and sings with the Cantare
Children’s Choir. She regularly volunteers with the CNIB, and the
United Way as a guest speaker. Tiana has won two national writing
contests. She has accomplished all of these achievements while
maintaining top marks in school.

She has realized these endeavors despite losing her sight seven
years ago. This young lady feels that “realizing your potential starts
with trusting your instinct, following your passion, continually
honing your abilities, em}aowering your coach or mentor, and most
of all believing in yourself”.

The Calgary Booster Club is pleased to welcome Tiana as a very
special guest at the 51st Sportsman of the Year Dinner.

GUEST SPEAKER D el dra D[O nne

Growing up, Deidra Dionne has always been involved in a variety
i of sports. As she developed as an athlete, her first love of skiing
Eﬂ}?fyfze} became the dominant interest in Deidra’s life. From the early age of

' three, Deidra was exposed to skiing. Almost immediately she
i became impassioned with the sport, and soon after she became a
member of the Nancy Green Racing team whom she competed with
until she was twelve. During the Christmas break of 1993, Deidra
and a friend decided to attend an introductory freestyle camp, and
the rest, as they say, is history.

At the 1994 Alberta Winter Games, Deidra won gold in aerials and
combined. The following year, she took gold in aerials, combined
and acro (3rd in moguls) at the Junior National Championships, As
== - a member of the Alberta Freestyle Ski Team, she repeated her
championships in aerials and combined for 1997 and 1998. When
Deidra joined the Canadian Freestyle ski team in 1999, she decided to concentrate on aerials. That
same year, she participated in her first World Cup event, taking the Bronze medal. In 2000 she won the
Silver, proving she was much more than a “flash in the pan”. Since then she has maintained a solid
world ranking, having won three more international Bronze Medals and a Silver Medal at the 2002
Winter Olympic Games.

As Deidra works toward her Bachelor of Arts Degree from Athabasca University, she manages an
active schedule of speaking engagements. Since the Olympics, Deidra has presented to over 75 school
groups and spoken at sports banquets, rotary clubs and women'’s groups. The Calgary Booster Club is
delighted to welcome this special guest to our 51st Sportsman of the Year Dinner.
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HENRY VINEY TROPHY WINNER Ta r "I n S w l ate k

| Budding soccer luminary Taryn Swiatek, the 18th Henry Viney Trophy
winner is the first representative of her sport to be chosen Calgary
‘ Female Athlete of the Year. The 23 year old native Calgarian is a
goalkeeper with Canada’s World Cup women's team which has
captured the hearts of sports fans across the country in recent years.
Taryn has represented Canada 12 times since joining the National
Team in 2000 including 8 international agglaearances during 2003
highlighted by two shutout performances She was a member of the
Pan American team which won silver in a hard fought 2-1 overtime
loss to Brazil last summer. She was also a member of the FIFA
Women's World Cup team that finished 4th at the important autumn
competition. A graduate of Western Canada High School, Taryn
played youth soccer with the Calgary Celtics and later earned All-
Canadian status with the University of Calgary Dinosaurs. As well as
playing for the Ottawa Fury of the W League, she is working on a BSe degree in geography at the U of
C. As for the future, Taryn, who was part of the team that just narrowly missed qualifying for the 2004
Olympics in Athens, is looking ahead to some professional opportunities in Europe and to competing
for Canada in the 2007 Women’s World Cup in China and the Summer Olympics in Beijing in 2008.
The Calgary Booster Club is proud to recognize Taryn Swiatek as the 2004 Calgary Female Athlete of
the Year and wishes her continued success in her international soccer pursuits.

The Calgary Athlete of the Year Award was started in 1958 by the Calgary Press Radio TV Sports Club. The
Calgary Baoster Club has coordinated the recognition program since 1990 as part of its continuing dedication to
the development and encouragement of athletic endeavor since 1952.

PAST WINNERS ,H . V _ T 4 h .

enry Viney iropny
This award, named in honour of Henry Viney the long-time Sports Director of CFCN Radio-Television,
was established in 1987 by the Calgary Sports Media Club. Viney, over a career that spanned some 50
years, covered every major sporting event around the globe and received many major awards

including Canadian Sportscaster of the Year (1967 Foster Hewitt Award) and the Calgary Booster Club
Sportsman of the Year (1976). The “little man with the big cigar” passed away in 1980.

1987 - CAROLYN WALDQO, Synchronized Swimming
1988 — CAROLYN WALDO, Synchronized Swimming
1989 — CAROLYN WALDO/MICHELLE CAMERON, Synchronized Swimming
1990 - VERONICA VANDER SCHEE, Basketball

1991 - JODI EVANS, Basketball

1992 — KERRIN LEE GARTNER, Skiing

1993 — KERRIN LEE GARTNER, Skiing

1994 — LISA HARVEY, Cross Country

1995 - SUSAN AUCH, Speed Skating

1996 — SUSAN AUCH, Speed Skating

1997 — CHRISTINE NORDHAGEN, Wrestling

1998 — CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating
1999 - CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating
2000 = LEIGHANN DOAN, Basketball

2001 - CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating
2002 - CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating
2003 - CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating

34



SCOTT-MAMINI AAF{D WINNER J erem LI Wothe FSPOO n

| Speedskating superstar Jeremy Wotherspoon is the 47th winner of the
prestigious Scott-Mamini Memorial Award as Calgary’s 2004 Male
Athlete of the Year. Jeremy selected for his formidable exploits on the
international speedskating circuit during 2003 captured the honor for
the second time previously receiving recognition in 2001. The 27 year
old Red Deer native has been a leader on the National long track
speedskating team for 8 years. His 2003 campaign was truly
outstanding.

~ He was named 2003 Male Long Track Speedskater of the Year

- World Sprint Champion - 500m

. = World Cup 500m Champion

- - Broke outdoor world record 500m at World Cup in Inzell, Germany

Photo.ié';.redit: Speed-Skaling Canada
- Undefeated in 500m competition during 2002-2003 World Cup
season

- World record holder sprint combined points (137.230)

Jeremy still holds the Canadian records in the 500m (34.37 sec.) and 1000m (1.07.72) events and success
on the international scene continued through the recently completed 2003-2004 season. His sights are
now firmly aimed at representing Canada at the 2006 Winter Olympic Games in Torino, Italy. The
Calgary Booster Club congratulates Jeremy Wotherspoon for his incredible achievements and his
selection as 2004 Calgary Male Athlete of the Year.

PASTMINNERS Scott-Mamini Award

The Scott-Mamini Award, initiated by the Calgary Press-Radio-TV Sports Club in 1958, was presented
annually to the city’s Athlete of the Year as chosen by the media. That format continued until 1987
when the Scott-Mamini became the Male Athlete of the Year recognition. It is named for Harry Scott,
Sports Editor at the Calgary Albertan and Bob Mamini, the Sports Department Head at the Calgary
Herald. Both men were highly respected across the country during the 1930’s and 1940's.

1958 - AL ROLLINS, Hockey 1975~ KATHY PRIESTNER, Speed 1991 - BOB WYLIE, Golf
1959 - DON LUZZI, Football Skating 1992 - MARK TEWKSBURY,
1960 - DOUG KYLE, Track & Field 1976 - WILLIE BURDEN, Football Swimming
1961 - KEITH ALEXANDER, Golf 1977 - PAUL GOWSELL, Curling 1993 - MARK TEWKSBURY,
1962 - DOUG BARKLEY, Hockey 1978 - HELEN VANDERBURG, Swimming
1963 - HARVIE WYLIE, Football Synchronized Swimming 1994 - DAVID SAPUN]JIS, Football
1964 - JAMIE PAULSON, Badminton 1979 - KEN READ, Alpine Skiing 1995 — RICHARD BOHNE, Basketball
1965 - LOVELL COLEMAN, Football 1980 - KEN READ, Alpine Skiing 1996 - DON BLAIR, Football
1966 — RON NORTHCOTT, Curling 1981 - JAMES SYKES, Football 1997 = CURTIS MYDEN, Swimming
1967 - WAYNE HARRIS, Football 1982 - KARL TILLEMAN, Basketball 1998 — MIKE VERNON, Hockey
1968 — RON NORTHCOTT, Curling 1983 - WILLIE deWIT, Boxing 1999 — JEFF GARCIA, Football
1969 - BOB WYLIE, Golf 1984 - REGGIE LEMELIN, Hockey 2000 - JEREMY WOTHERSPOON,
1970 - PETE SAVINKOEF, Fastball 1985 - TOM PONTING, Swimming Speed Skating
1971 - BARBARA SIMPSON, 1986 - ED LUKOWICH, Curling 2001 - DAVE DICKENSON, Football

Equestrian 1987 - RICK JOHNSON, Football 2002 - JAROME IGINLA, Hockey
1972 - JOHN DAVIDSON, Hockey 1988 - JOE NIEUWENDYK, Hockey 2003 - JAROME IGINLA, Hockey
1973 - JOHN HELTON, Football 1989 - MIKE VERNON, Hockey
1974 - BILL BENKO, Wrestling 1990 - MARK TEWKSBURY,

Swimming
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4 The Calgary Booster Club )
& The Cadastral Group Inc.

Invite you to Participate in:

The 2004 Golf Classic
In Support of:

“Kids on Course”
Monday August 16th

at

Inglewood Golf and Curling Club

This is a team stableford format limited
to 124 players.
For entry information or sponsorship
opportunities contact

Colin Smith or Troy Dashkewytch
at 263-8200
colin@cadastralgroup.ca
Troy@cadastralgroup.ca

We would like to acknowledge the support of the following hole
sponsors who were instrumental in raising $26,133
in the 2003 Classic.

*All West Surveys Ltd. eMaridon Group Inc.
*Apache Canada Ltd. eMcElhanney Land
-Burlington Resources Surveys Ltd.

Canada Ltd. «Orion Land Services
*BV Land Consulting Inc.

Ltd. *Provident Energy Trust
«Cansel Survey *Renfrew Thompson
Supplies Insurance Ltd.
«Cavalier Land Ltd. -Shaw GMC
«Colin Smith *The Focus Corporation
Kenway Mack Ltd.

Slusarchuk Stewart -Thunder Energy Inc.
Q.and Solutions Inc. *Tiger Energy Limited Y,
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caLcaryBoosterclUB B o o otor Medal Club

The value in influencing the development of our youth will have far reaching effects for generations to
come. The Calgary Booster Club invites you to become a major participant in our Medal glub and help
inspire our youth in maximizing their potential as athletes and as community leaders.

Your company logo or banner will be proudly displayed at sponsored or co-sponsored events. You will
receive a commemorative plaque to display at your place of business as well as recognition on our
Booster Medal Club Display. Each Medal Club member will receive full page advertising in our Dinner
Program and any programs associated with a sponsored event. In addition, you will receive invitations
to the Annual President’s Reception and dinner tickets to the Sportsman of the Year Dinner (Two
premier events and opportunities to meet with the athletes whose development has been assisted by
your contribution.) Please contact Mary Ann at 281-8815 for further information.

YOU HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO JOIN US.

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND ENCOURAGEMENT
OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

Calgary Sport Council
congratulates the Honoured Athletic Leaders,
Athletes and Sportsman of the Year,
Stan Schwariz

The Calgary Sport Council would like to thank
the Calgary Booster Club for their supporf and
congratulations on 51 years of dedication fo
sport in Calgary.

CALGARY
Sport Council

www.calgarysporfcouncil.ca

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

Support and Partnership Funding

The Calgary Booster Club is proud of its ongoing commitment to sponsor amateur sport through grants,
scholarships, and awards to athletes and sporting bodies who demonstrate excellence, determination
and development.

Support during the season includes:

* Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association $22,000
* Post Secondary School Awards 6,000
* Bowling Scholarships 2,000
* Curling Scholarships 2,000
* Kids on Course 26,000
Partnership Funding

* Various Sport Bodies and Groups through partnership in a Bingo Association $15,000
® Sportsman of the Year Endowment Fund 11,000
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB 2002_2003 Ca lgan’
Senior High School Athletic

Association Award Winners

YEAR
2002

2002

2002 Tie

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003
2003
2003
2003

YEAR
2003

2003

2003

2003

AWARD

Harry Hood
Memorial Award

Henry Philip Taylor
Memorial Award

Myrna Empey Award

Alan Taylor Award

Dr. Arlene McGin Award

Laurie Robertson
Memorial Award

Carol Ericson Award

Nev Anderson Award
Joe Massey Award
Kevin Pelehos Award

Lawrence King Award

AWARD
Erv Hickie Award

SPORT

Football
(Division 1)

Football
(Division 2 & 3)

Women's
Volleyball
Women's
Volleyball

Men's
Volleyball

Women's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Women's
Field Hockey

Women's Rugby
Men's Rugby
Badminton
Track & Field

AWARD WINNER SCHOOL

Brent Kettles Western Canada
Darren Kisinger Bowness

Leah Andries Bowness

Sarah Lin Sir Winston Churchill
Kieran Slattery Dr. EP. Scarlett
Carla Romeril Lord Beaverbrook
Jordan Balaban Henry Wise Wood
Lyndsay Thorlacius  Sir Winston Churchill
Tanya Boiteau St. Francis

Darren Kisinger Bowness

Erik Stilling Bishop Carroll

Amanda Norris

Major Awards

(Small School Award Top Female Athlete)

John Schellenberg Award

(Small School Award Top Male Athlete)

Gretta Schwartz Memorial Award
(Outstanding Female Student Athlete)

John G. Mayell Award

(Outstanding Male Student Athlete)

Lester B. Pearson

AWARD WINNER SCHOOL

Sarah Gates Jack James
Gordon Reid Jack James
Pamela Weatherbee Lester B. Pearson
Brent Kettles Western Canada
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB D()() 3

Calgarq Booster Club
High School Schoiarship Awards

Lea Andries Bowness Nicole Hoffart Father Lacombe
Jordan Balaban Henry Wise Wood Darren Kisinger Bowness

Tanya Boiteau St. Francis Sarah Lin Sir Winston Churchill
Megan Gould Western Canada Tim Sato Bishop McNally

Julie Harding Queen Elizabeth Ciara Simpson Forest Lawn

caLaARY BoosTER cLUB 2()()2-2003
College and University

Athlete of the Year Awards
Mount Roqal College

Male Athlete of the Year ~ Moe Halat ~ Hockey

Female Athlete of the Year ~ Amy Carter ~ Volleyball

Southern Alberta Institute of Technologq

Male Athlete of the Year ~ Matt Bennett ~ Men’s Volleyball

Female Athlete of the Year ~ Susan Stefan ~ Women's Basketball

University of Calgary
Male Athlete of the Year ~ Lincoln Blumell ~ Football

Female Athlete of the Year ~ Kelsey Andries ~ Wrestling
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR

Endowment Fund Grants

In 1990, the Calgary Booster Club, in association with the Alberta Sport Council, established the
Sportsman of the Year Endowment Fund. The interest generated by the Fund is used to provide awards
to Calgary’s finest high performance athletes. The Calgary Booster Club and the Alberta Sport,
Recreation, Parks & Wildlife Foundation recognize and appreciate the commitment and achievements of

these athletes and hope the awards help them to attain their goals.

An award is presented in honour of one of the Calgary Booster Club’s Sportsmen of the Year and
Honorary Life Directors. The Club considers it a pleasure to have supported the following athletes since

1990:

Sportsmen of the Year

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Eugene “Musty” McGill

Mrs. Rose Kohn
Father Jim Whelihan
Lloyd Turner

Art Davis

Pete Egan

Frank Woodman
Harold Brandreth
Jimmy Condon
Jerry Turdel

Jack Bannerman
Stu Peppard

Bob Freese

Ed Corbett

Les Ferguson
Doug Kyle

Ward Steckle
Charlie Scott

Jack Setters

John Mayell

Tom Cheney
Arthur “Scotty” Kay
Henry Viney

Dr, Lou Goodwin
Harry Maubert
Bill Phillips

Ray Kingsmith
Stan Jaycock

Rob MacNichol
Keith Kendal

Jim (Deak) Cassidy
George Blundun
Marg & Ron Southern
Doug Rooke
Keith Evans

Ted Bancks
Dorothy Read

Bill Salt

Tony Anselmo
Murray Copot
Marg Scott

Joe Shea

Ted Rhodes

Tom Humphrey
Donald Phelps
Bill Warren

Endowment Fund Winners

Sandra Eeglton
Andrea Coulter
Michael Bryden
Dave MacEachern
Karen Clarke

Ingrid Liepa
Catriona Le May
Stacy Leavitt
Deborah Bergeson
Todd Allison
Corrine Keddie
Jason Brockman
Jodi Hayes

Andrea Nugent

Igor Kopecky

Gary Malcolm
Ashley Hegland
Kirstin Berg

Gary Vander Meulen
Kelly Carter-Erdman
Susan Hornung
Georgette Reed
Chris Renaud
Robert Gasper

Jon Cleveland

Kevin Boyles

Tyler Seitz

Guy Scheffer

Keith & Colin Morgan
Susan Auch

Chris Garwah
Yvonne Visser

Kurt Innes

Lisa Harvey

Kevyn Marie Stafford
Susan Emerson
Becky Howie

Trevor Gunderson

Pat Henry & Leelee Morrison-Henry

Kendra Ohama

Kris Watson

Hayley Wickenheiser
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Andrea Coulter
Karen Stevens

Kathy Tough
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When Awarded
Spring 1994
Spring 1994
Fall 1994
Fall 1994
Winter 1991
Fall 1994
Spring 1995
Spring 1995
Spring 1998
Winter 1992
Winter 1993
Spring 1998
Winter 1992
Spring 1992
Spring 1997
Winter 1992
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Winter 1991
Spring 1998
Spring 1998
Spring 1998
Winter 1991
Spring 1991
Spring 1992
Spring 1998
Winter 1992
Spring 1992
Spring 1993
Spring 1992
Winter 1993
Winter 1992
Winter 1991
Spring 1993
Spring 1992
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Winter 1991
Spring 1993
Spring 1994
Spring 1995
Spring 1997
Spring 1997
Spring 1998
Spring 1998



Sportsmen of the Year

2000
2001
2002
2003

Eldon Godfrey

John Semkuley

Jim Courchesne
Frank King

Honorary Life Director

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Rod Antoniuk

Ray Barry

Ron Butlin

Jim (Deak) Cassidy
William Ed Code
W.D. Dickie, Q.C.
Bill Dockery

Joe Ferguson

Dr. Lou Goodwin

Clarence Gourlay

Harry Hobbs

Tom Humphrey

Curly Hunt

Don Ingram

Dennis Kadatz

Frank King

Sim Laing

John Langille

Jack MacDonald

Gerry Maier

Bill Manarey

Roy C. Maxwell

Don Podgurny

Fred Wuotila

John Mayell

Ken McKenna

Art Meyer

R.W. Milner

Doug Mitchell, Q.C.

Art Smith

Jack Quigley

Ernie McCullough

The Honourable
W.K. Moore, QC

Robert (Skip) Morgan

Bill Nield
R.D. Niven

Don Park

Chuck Rose
Lorne Scott, Q.C.
John Semkuley
Gordon Stitt

Reg Verley

Bill Waddell

Bill Warren, Q.C.
Darol Wigham
Trevor Williams

Endowment Fund Winners

Malindi Elmore
Christie Anne Hansen
Stephanie Hansen
Melissa Hollingsworth

Endowment Fund Winners

Eryn Bulmer - Diving

Junior Donald - Volleyball, Indoor
Jeremy Hill - Fencing

Robin McKeever - Skiing, Cross Country
Erin Reardon - Rowing

Chris Renaud - Swimming

Kara Solmundson - Badminton

Michelle Stilwell - Basketball, Wheelchair
Nola Zwarich - Rowing

Eryn Bulmer - Diving

Selina Elm - Speed Skating

Steven Elm - Speed Skating

Andy Hutchinson - Wrestling

Kamini Jain - Sprint Canoe /Kayak

Joe Melton - Swimming

Keith Morgan - Judo

Erin Reardon - Rowing

Carol Scheibel - Hockey

Jeremy Batchelor - Freestyle Skiing
Duclos Bongiovanni - Synchronized Swimming
Stephanie Buzinski - Figure Skating
Bryan Donnelly - Rowing

Blythe Hartley - Diving

Ryan Johnson - Freestyle Moguls
Janina Louie - Figure Skating

Jeff Pain - Skeleton

Andrew Quinn - Speed Skating
Cord Spero - Freestyle Skiing
Trevor White - Alpine Skiing

Philippe Camden — Tumbling
Kristy Cameron — Swimming
Dena Durand - Swimming

Nathan Gafuik - Gymnastics

Kelsi Semeschuk — Trampoline and Tumbling
Kylie Stone — Gymnastics

Danielle Wotherspoon — Speed Skating
Kamini Jain

Sandra Keith

Helen Nichol

Mark Nielsen

Stefan Read

Rhonda Sandau

Kyle Shewfelt

Kylie Stone

Marilyn Taylor

Jessi Temple
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When Awarded
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004

When Awarded
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2002
Spring 2002
Spring 2002

Spring 2002
Spring 2002
Spring 2002
Spring 2002
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004
Spring 2004



2004 SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR ENDOWMENT FUND

These athletes each receive an endowment award after careful consideration of performance
ranking in their sport and of financial need, Each of these athletes receives funds to aid them in
furthering their training and competition opportunities.

Endowment Fund Winners

Malindi Elmore — Athletics
Christie Anne Hansen — Ice Dance
Stephanie Hansen - Ice Hockey
Mellisa Hollingsworth - Skeleton
Kamini Jain — Sprint Kayak
Sandra Keith — Biathlon

Helen Nichol — Badminton

Mark Nielsen — Speed Skating

Stefan Read — Ski Jumping

Rhonda Sandau — Cross Country Skiing
Kyle Shewfelt — Artistic Gymnastics
Kylie Stone — Artistic Gymnastics
Marilyn Taylor — Rowing

Jessi Temple — Canoeing

The Booster Club is looking for assistance in mcreasing the Endowment Fund.

If you can contribute, contact Wayne Logan at 237-8080.

Congratulations
2004

Sportsman of the Year
STAN SCHWARTZ

And Honoured Athletes
And Athletic Leaders

Godfrey & Godfrey
Chartered Accountants
200 Campana Place
609 - 14 Street NW
270-2662

FLOWERS ev <revs

FABULOUS, FRESH, CUT FLOWERS

Karen & David Powis

251-4303

#115 2515 90 Avenue SW,
Calgary AB T2V (OLS8

www.flowersbystems.com




The Calgary Booster Club extends its appreciation
for the generous contributions of

The Frances Galvin Fund

and

The Daryl K. Seaman Foundation Fund

whose grants supported the research and publication of our book

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB
Creating a Legacy FOR LOCAL SPORTS

It is our hope that this book,
which has been distributed
to Calgary schools and
libraries, will establish a
legacy of sport on which
future generations of
athletes and athletic leaders
can build.

The Calgary Booster Club extends a sincere thank you to

The Calgary Foundation

for awarding a grant to our club for this project

For a copy, please contact Mary Ann at 281-8815.
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB What Do We DOD

THE CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

“Dedicated to the development and encouragement of athletic endeavour”

The Calgary Booster Club hosts its 50th Sportsman’s Dinner this year, and celebrates a long and proud
tradition of athletic involvement in Calgary. The founders of the club held their first informal meeting
at the Club Cafe in downtown Calgary in 1951, Perhaps the greatest contribution occurred in 1979 as
the club played its role as the catalyst for the 1988 Winter Olympic Games bid. Directors of the club
continue to serve Calgarians in promoting and supporting amateur sport in the following ways:

Recogn:tlon of Calgary’s Outstanding Sportsmen
° Recognizes annually, the Calgary Sportsman of the Year
¢ Recognizes, with the Calgary Sports Media, the City’s Female Athlete of the Year, who
receives the Henry Viney Award
 Recognizes, with the Calgary Sports Media, the City’s Male Athlete of the Year, who receives
the Scott-Mamini Trophy

Co—sponsorshlp with the Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association
¢ Recognizes annually fifteen student athletes for outstanding achievement academically,
athletically, and within the community
¢ Hosts annual volleyball and basketball tournaments and the Swim and Dive Meet
e Awards up to ten annual scholastic/athletic scholarships to assist in post-secondary education
e Hosts two Awards Banquets and two Awards Luncheons

Co-sponsorship with the Silver Dollar Bowl
° Presents one male and one female scholarship recognizing academics, citizenship and bowling
achievement

Sponsorship of Post-Secondary Grants
* Awards up to ten annual scholastic/athletic grants to post-secondary athletes

Sponsorsmp of Programs with Calgary Sport Associations and the City of Calgary
Co-sponsors of the Sportsman’s of the Year Endowment Fund with the Calgary Sport Legacy
Fund
¢ Sponsors the Kids on Course Golf Program
e In partnership with the City of Calﬁry, acknowledges the achievements of Calgary athletes
who have won a national championship or an international medal

e Awards grants to sports groups/teams

Ongoing Annual Programs
e Maintains the Sportsman’s Wall at Canada Olympic Park
* Maintains the Wall of Fame at the Talisman Centre
* Has representation on the Board of Directors of the Calgary Olympic Development
Association
o Hosts the annual Calgary Booster Club Golf Tournament
* The Booster Medal Club

Historic Contributions
* Initiated the 1988 Calgary Winter Olympic Games bid
* Hosted the Calgary International Track and Field Meets
* Co-hosted the annual Calgary Fall Road Race
o Hosted the outdoor Provincial Track and Field Meet

Is your Sport Group interested in a Sport Partnership endeavour?
Call our President Leon Nellissen
Telephore: (403) 282-5438 (leave a message)
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DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND
ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

O—-—\)

Calgary Booster Club

ARE YOU INTERESTED IN JOINING
THE
CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB?

If you...

believe in our mission statement

have a keen interest in sport

* enjoy volunteering your time

and want to improve the sport programs
in the city of Calgary

you may want to...

consider becoming a member of the
Calgary Booster Club

For Membership Information, please contact:
Mary Ann Downing
Chairperson, Membership Committee
Telephone: 281-8815
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Frank Sisson’s o sior
Silver Dollar Casino
5¢/25¢/$1.00 SLOT MACHINES e VLT’s < TABLE GAMES
(Hundreds to Enjoy) * FREE INSTRUCTION

PUBLIC 5 & 10 PIN BOWLING DAILY
HES'I'AURAHTS e LOUNGES » SHOWROOMS

| 'ROYAL ASCOT | PHONE CASINO DIRECT LINE

oot 201-1183  243-3000

------ 1010 42 Ave. S.E. (Lots of Free Parking)
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Calgary Booster Club

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB EX&CUﬁVQ 2003-2004

PRESIDENT Leon Nellissen
PAST PRESIDENT .....cvuuncensesmmsmensiessessssssmsnsssssiessissmssmmenineens JON YOUNG

554 08]RS P PP Pat Franks
FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT Brent Gough
SECOND VICE-PRESIDENT .vuiiuciiciiniiiniisinssiinisiisbensvsiabssussassisnsions Rob Stinson
THIRD VICE-PRESIDENT ot vsisicidisiisioiiniionsmmssimiisinncrininss Pat Jarvis
SECRETARY wovnecvereomrasmponissssmemsnsssmmsssrensssiessmmssssaresmrasestsnesas Pam Scrobogna
B s e Don Wilson

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB B ) - d Of' Directors 2003-2004

Don Beamer

Don Buchignani

Sid Burnett

Bob Craven

Bob Croteau

Mary Ann Downing
Myrna Empey

Pat Franks

Brent Gough

Erv Hickie

Jim Hunter

Pat Jarvis Pam Scrobogna
Lawrence King Brian Skinner
John Konihowski Colin Smith
Doug Kowel Rob Stinson

Brian Loach Al Taylor

Wayne Logan Kathy Van Heurn
Patrick Loyer Greg Watson
Wayne McDougall Don Wilson

Leon Nellissen Don Young
LeRoy Pelletier

Nelson Saunders
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

Past Honoured Athletic Leaders

1972
Joe Shea {Minor Hockey & Baseball}
George Blundun [Figure Skating}

1973

Dale Parsons {Minor Football}
Russ Parker {Baseball)

1974
John Semkuley {Football}
George Kingston (Hockey|

1975

Mary-Ann Reeves (Synchronized Swimming]

Bill Salt {Soccer|
Graeme Smith {Curling}

1976

John Elick [Baseball}

Jack Schofield {Minor Hockey]
Bill Phillips {Trainer}

1977

Stan Jaycock [Hockey|
Jean Jarrell (Gymmastics|
Ken Mclntosh {Hockey}

1978

Peter Connellan {Football)

Gary DeMan {Football/Basketball)
Jim McLuskey {Gymnastics}

Art Pollitt {Boxing}

1979

Joan French {Fastball}
Jack Kenyon {Basketball}
Ken Marchand {Skiing}
Bob MacNichol {Soccer)

1980

Bob Allan {Swimming|

George Cooke {Hockey|

Jim Jarrell [Gymnastics}

Jim Milligan [Football}

Debbie Muir [Synchronized Swimming}

1981

Clarence Baldwin {Bowling}

Murray Copot {Hockey]

Ron McCartney [Baseball]

Margaret Scott {Synchronized Swimming|
Roger Takaoka {Basketball]

1982

Keith Kendal {Football]

Vilis Skrastins {Cross Country Skiing|

Ron Johnson {Hockey|

Maurice Lehodey {Skiing}

Rummy Serediuk (Wrestling]

Raymond Williams (Little League Baseball}

1983

Bob Bratton {Volleyball

Keith Evans {Football}

Mike Lashuk {Football}

Ted Rhodes {Disabled Skiing}
Bob Arkley {Hockey|

Lorne Larson {Football}

Doug Rooke {Trainer/Manager|

1984

John Cannon (Track & Field)

Jim Courchesne {Football /Lacrosse|
Arlene McGinn {Basketball}

Chanarong Ratanaseunsuang [Badminton|
Deryk Snelling [Swimming}

Ray Spillers {Baseball}

Fred Toone {Football}

Frank Wright (Rugby]|

1985

Ted Bancks {Football & Hockey}
Herb Benthan {Canoeing}
Nestor Kelba {Wrestling|

Paul Knoll {Judo}

Peter McKenzie {Soccer|

Norma Tough {Minor Softball]
Bob Whitburn {Football}

1986

Jack Dunbar [Boxing]}

Jack Evans {Rugby|

Dorothy Read [Alpine Skiing}
Marlene Saunders {Minor Softball
Frances Willis (Ringette|

1987

Malcolm Cullen [Skiing]

Stew Hendry {Sport in General}
Lawrence King {School Athletics}
Jim Ostrowerka [Baseball}

Frank Sisson {Bowling]

Don Taylor [Community|

Derek Wright (Boxing & Rugby|
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

Past Honoured Athletic Leaders

1988

Phil Allen {Basketball}

Al Johnston [Hockey, Baseball|
Brad Kilb [Volleyball}

Pat Matsuoka {Hockey, Baseball]
Ken Morris {Hockey, Baseball]
Jim Runnett {Baseball, Curling}

1989

Nev Anderson {Football, Rugby, Basketball|

Rick Coleman {Football]

Rod Jarvis {Baseball}

John Kelly {Baseball}

Dr. Bob Rose (Basketball}

Carl Saarinen {Football, Basketball, Track & Field]

1990

Tony Anselmo [Community]

Doug Hansen {Luge}

Tom Humphrey {Community]

Fred Kazakoff [Rugby|

Robert (Skip) Morgan (Basketball, School Athletics|
Roy West {School Activities]

1991

Ken Bracko {Hockey, Community Sports|

Ken Bray {School Athletics, Community Sports}
Ray Brisson {Baseball]

Glen Hanson {Baseball, Community Sports)
Tom Inkster {Wrestling, School Athletics}

1992

Greg Folk [Figure Skating|

Jerry Gainer {Track & Field)

Jim Holden {Community Sports}
Jim Miles [Alpine Skiing]

Klaas Shipper {Speed Skating|
Walter Scott {Softball)

Luigi Pulano {Community Sports}

1993

Herman Kramer |{Soccer}

Joe Massey {Rugby]

Mary Anne Nicholson {Curling]
Ron Onishenko (Hockey|

Ray Palmer {Canoeing}
Howard Schwartz {Hockey|
Vern Stewart (Hockey|

1994

Jack Cohen {Volleyball}
John Csikos {Water Polo}
Wilf Kaiser {Football}

Jim Morris {Hockey}
Wayne Thomas |Basketball]

1995

Frank Bryson {Football|

Michael Carleton {Cross Country Skiing]
Bill Carr |Basketball)

Bill Creighton {Golf/Community}
Lyle Edwards {Hockey|

Gary Howard [Basketball}

Brock Jacobs {Football}

Ben Meulenbeld {Swimming|
Don Phelps {Hockey]

Jack Walters {Speed Skating|

1996

Al Bohonus (posthumous) {School/Comm.)
Michelle Calkins {Synchronized Swimming]
Alf Fischer {Skiing/Community|

Max Gibb {Community]

Jim “Whitey” Haley {Fastball]

Ron Logan (Football}

Tony Schnieder {Hockey|

Alex Ulaszonek [Athletics/Cross Country}

1997

Dennis Baumgartner (Little League Baseball/Hockey|
Art Dyck (Basketball]

Eldon Gedfrey (Diving, Golf, Football|

Tony Krivoblocki [golf}

Carol Kyle {Athletics)

Dawn Meades {Synchronized Swimming}

Doug Mitchell {Sport Builder]

William Warren {Sport Builder|

Don Williams (School Athletics/Physical Education|

1998

Margie Berezowski (nee Crosland) {Figure Skating}
Shirley Boyce (Figure Skating}

Natale O. Di Leandro [Baseball)

Carolyn Morgan (Field Hockey]

Alois (Al) Herback |Baseball)

Allen (Al) Price {Baseball

Kenneth Edward Newans {Sports Broadcasting|
Stuart Ponting (Swimming]

Harris C. Toth {Lacrosse]

Casper Valstar {Hockey]

Marion & Robert Wooden {Biathlon}
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

Past Honoured Athletic Leaders

1999

Les Gramantik |Athletics}

Dale Henwood {Sport Builder}

D.B. (Don) Holloway [Community Sport]
Arno Hoogveld [Speed Skating}

Dr. Roger C. Jackson [Sport Builder|
Sheena Meurin [Figure Skating)

J. Edmund Moore |Athletics}

Alan Robert Murray {Sport Builder}
Stanley Joseph Schwartz {Community Football|
Robert Vickers [Disabled Skiing}

Barry Wilkins (Baseball|

Donald ]. Young [Baseball /Hockey]

2000

Anne Coul (Disabled Skiing|
Dr. Gene A. Edworthy {Luge}
Marie Esau {Swimming}

Vern Heath {Football Officiating]
James Hyslop {Baseball}

Derry H. MacFarlane {Hockey}
Art Marche {Football}

Rico Rocco Policarpo {Tennis|
Dave Randall {Soccer]

Rod Wojtula {Baseball)

Ed Whalen [Sport Broadcasting)

2001

John H. Cassels {Alpine Skiing|

Gerry (Geraldine) Pauline Dornstauder {Softball]
Diane Jones Konihowski {Sports Builder|
Theresa Helen Maxwell [Women's Sports|

Jack Neumann [Sports Information}

Greg Ryan {Coaching Volleyball

Alan (Al) Taylor {Basketball / Volleyball}

2002

Don Buchignani {Swimming]}

Al Cooper {Football}

Brian Ellis {Soccer}

Donald Maxwell {Sport Administration]
LeRoy Pelletier {Sport Leadership
Brian Skinner {Curling Administration|

2003

Linda Anderson {Fastpitch|

Ken Barrie (Special Olympics/Hockey|
John Kinsman {Football/Softball}
Wally Kozak {Hockey/School Sports|
Jim Murray (Curling}

Barbara Myden {Swimming|

Sharon Trenaman {Squash|

Greg Watson (Football/Basketball]
Lyle Watson Basketball|

John Welbourn {Baseball}

Giving your best.

Canada Safeway
CONGRATULATES
STAN SCHWARTZ
on becoming the 51

Sportsman of the Year.
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB PCiSt Presideng

1952-53 — Vere Carmichael* 1971-72 - Roy Maxwell
1953-54 — Art Smith 1972-73 - Don Park
1954-55 - Ernie McCullough 1973-74 — Tony Schneider*
1955-56 — Wally Rowan* 1974-75 - Dennis Kadatz
1956-57 — Al Ward* 1975-76 - Jack Wilson
1957-58 — Curly Hunt 1976-77 - Bill Warren
1958-59 — Bob Freeze 1977-78 — Fred Wuotila
1959-60 — Ken Moore 1978-79 — Bill Nield
1960-61 - Bill Dickie 1979-80 — Don Podgurny
1961-62 — Ron Butlin 1980-81 - Ted Sullivan
1962-63 — Ron Butlin 1981-82 — Trevor Williams
1963-64 - Bill Pullar* 1982-83 - Skip Morgan
1964-65 — Joe Kryczka® 1983-84 — Wes Dalgleish
1965-66 ~ Lou Goodwin* 1984-85 — LeRoy Pelletier
1966-67 — Stu Adams* 1985-86 — Sim Laing
1967-68 — Gerry Maier 1986-87 — Doug Kowel
1968-69 — Doug Mitchell 1987-88 - Lorne Scott
1969-70 — Jack Prette* 1988-89 - John Langille
1970-71 - Jim (Deak) Cassidy 1989-90 — Bill Waddell

1990-91 - Rod Antoniuk
1991-92 - Jack MacDonald
1992-93 — Don Beamer
1993-94 — Chuck Rose
1994-95 - Dr. Brent Humphrey
1995-96 — Lawrence King
1996-97 - Reg Verley
1997-98 — Bob Croteau
1998-99 - Brian Randall
1999-00 - Reid Morrison
2000-01 - Sue Chambers
2001-02 - Don Buchignani
2002-03 - Don Young

*deceased

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB H oOnour RO H

1980 - Jim (Deak) Cassidy 1989 - Frank King

— Pete Egan*
~ Curly Hunt

— Marv McDill* 1999 - Dennis Kadatz
1982 — Mr. Justice 2000 - ArtSmith
Joe Kryczka* 2003 - Stu Adams*
— Doug Mitchell, Q.C. — Roy Beavers*
1984 - Bill Warren, Q.C. — Ron Butlin
1985 - Bill Nield — Vere Carmichael*
— Fred Wuotila — Harry Cohen”

— Dr. Les Maxwell*
- Ernie McCullough, Jr.
- Jack Quigley

*deceased

S RAOSTERGID Honorarq Lif'e Directors

Rod Antoniuk Don Ingram RW. Milner John Semkuley
Ray Barry Dennis Kadatz Doug Mitchell, Q.C. Art Smith

Ron Butlin Frank King The Honourable Ron Smyth*

Jim (Deak) Cassidy Mr. Justice W.K. Moore Dr. Ward Steckle*
Sue Chambers Joseph Kryczka* Robert (Skip) Morgan Gordon Stitt
William Code Simson Laing Reid Morrison Ted Sullivan
W.D. Dickie, Q.C. John Langille Bill Nield Reg Verley

Bill Dockery Jack MacDonald R.D. Niven Bill Waddell

Joe Ferguson Gerry Maier Don Park Bill Warren, Q.C.
Dr. Lou Goodwin® Bill Manarey Don Podgurny Darol Wigham
Clarence Gourlay Roy C. Maxwell Jack Prette* Trevor Williams
Harry Hobbs John Mayell Jack Quigley Jack Wilson

Dr. Brent Humphrey ~ Ernie McCullough Chuck Rose Gordon Wood
Tom Humphrey Ken McKenna Tony Schneider* Fred Wuotila
Curly Hunt Art Meyer Lorne Scott, Q.C. “deceased
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB SP orts Wa l l Of F(Z me

In 1984, the Calgary Booster Club
approved the concept of a
permanent display of recognition
for its leadership and athletic
award winners. After reviewing
potential locations and arranging
the mnecessary funds, an
agreement was reached between
the Club and the Board of
Directors of the Talisman Centre
to house the display in their
highly used public athletic
facility.

The Calgary Booster Club Sports
Wall of Fame was opened to the public on December 9, 1987. As each year's group of award recipients

is announced, their names will be added to the display providing a complete history of the best in
Calgary athletes. The Wall will be updated through the current renovations.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB (7) lqu[C Tor. Ch D lsplab’

The Calgary Booster Club passed a motion on September
11, 1978 to look into the possibility of Calgary hosting the
1988 Olympic Winter Games.

On February 13, 1988 Harry Maubert, representing the
Calgary Booster Club, used the torch to officially light the
cauldron at the Olympic Plaza.

Petro Canada, sponsor of the cross-Canada torch relay,
presented this torch to the Calgary Booster Club on June 6,
1988 in recognition of the club’s major contribution to the
XV Olympic Winter Games. The torch is on display in
conjunction with the Calgary Booster Club Sports Wall of
Fame at the Talisman Centre.
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB S PO rtsman's Wa i l

= e Since 1954, the annual Sports-

ST TE N men’s Dinner has been dedicated
to the person(s) selected Calgary
Booster Club Sportsman of the
Year. The Sportsman has
customarily been one of the city’s
athletic leaders who has greatly
contributed to the local sport
scene. To further recognize these
outstanding Calgarians, the
Booster Club maintains a
permanent pictorial showcase of
all Sportsman of the Year
honorees.
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The Sportsman of the Year Wall
was unveiled at the ATCO VIP
Centre at Canada Olympic Park
on March 25, 1990 and at the time of the unveiling contained the pictures of the Calgary Booster Club’s
45 award recipients. As each year's winner is announced, their picture is added to the display.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB P ast SP ortsmen
of the Year

1954 - Eugene “Musty” McGill* 1974 - Tom Cheney* 1994 - Marg Scott

1955 ~ Rose Kohn* 1975 — Arthur “Scotty” Kay* 1995 - Joe Shea

1956 - Father Jim Whelihan* 1976 — Henry Viney* 1996 - Ted Rhodes
1957 ~ Lloyd Turner* 1977 - Dr. Lou Goodwin* 1997 - Tom Humphrey
1958 — Art Davis 1978 — Harry Maubert* 1998 - Donald Phelps
1959 ~ Pete Egan* 1979 - Bill Phillips* 1999 — Bill Warren

1960 — Frank Woodman® 1980 - Ray Kingsmith* 2000 - Eldon Godfrey
1961 — Harold Brandreth* 1981 — Stan Jaycock 2001 - John Semkuley
1962 - Jimmy Condon* 1982 - Bob MacNichol* 2002 - Jim Courchesne
1963 - Jerry Trudel* 1983 - Keith Kendal 2003 - Frank King

1964 - Jack Bannerman* 1984 - Jim (Deak) Cassidy

1965 — Stu Peppard* 1985 - George Blundun*

1966 — Bob Freeze 1986 —~ Marg & Ron Southern

1967 - Ed Corbett* 1987 — Doug Rooke

1968 - Les Ferguson® 1988 — Keith Evans

1969 - Doug Kyle 1989 — Ted Bancks

1970 - Dr. Ward Steckle* 1990 - Dorothy Read

1971 - Charlie Scott* 1991 - Bill Salt

1972 - Jack Setters 1992 - Tony Anselmo

1973 -~ John Mayell 1993 - Murray Copot *deceased
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DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND
ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

The Calgary Booster Club
proudly supports, sponsors, and
stays up-to-date with the
Calgary Sports Scene.

Visit us at
www.calgaryboosterclub.com
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB A utographs

55



CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB N Otes



The Husky Snowstars
program helps kids
have fun, learn to ski
and maybe grow up

to be champions,

or maybe just

happy adult

skiers.

Congratulations to the
2004 Sportsman of the Year

Stan Schwartz

Husky and our retailérs are proud
of our sponsorships with Alpine Canada Alpin,
University of Calgary Athletics, Educational
Partnership with the Western Hockey League,
and our support of the Calgary Booster Club
Sportsman of the Year Dinner and Awards,



Frank Sisson’s Silver Dollar Casino

is proud to honour

2004 Spertsman of the Year
Stan Schwartz
and _

Calgary's Female and Male
Athletes of the Year
Taryn Swiatek

&
Jeremy Wotherspoon

Prsoto Crodl. Lanw's Slodio
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